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Together with her cmployee, Gary Fredrickson, she hundled real ssiale closings ! ' !
?? . i . , 2
3. Vollowing an examinaticn of o business®s sccot mte, DFL filed '.a Stafenent of !
3 :
Ry 3
! Charpes (INO.C-13-)205-13-8C0O1Y apainst the business and Kimzey in Marghi 2014, Kimzey i
2.1,' . . i
i i
Nutgment of Alleced Mivbrduar WARHING TON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Mage 1 - 13254% Avenue, Suite 600 H !
Seaitle, WA 3§ 30'-5 39 !
(206) ¥27-5267
1
1




06/20,2007 12:45F% FAY 4253342140 GLGPLLG . Booos onto

i | 4
ie i g |
) o |
H i 1
j |
H y Juny 2 : Ay
P : A N
3 4. As a resull of the Consent Order, }\m}..(cy and the business agreed| o revogition of |
! i
1

4 Hitheir Hocnses as an escrow officer and eserow 4 agent, sespectively, Kimvey agroed (o pay over| |

w

vy e, e T T - ; A 5 ) e va 4. e 4
1522,000 in restitution 5 30 individuals and she agreed 1t she was prohiibited. from | .

tom the

6 iprrticipating “in aiy capacity” a5 an cserow agcnt for five yoars

71 Crder. She wiso agreed Yo puy a fine, in vestination fus and exanination fee,
H
3 3. The exanimation dat resulted in ;showed conversion of
o P e By C1% olenrios remaining malioeen 8 0e aesd AL s AN H
Y {8 : o LY L) CHRAL TEmINE. DRIANCES {n tsorow .Jjufy, ang ‘"i) Voicng chocks H

sumers and third parties then reissuing the checks to the Agent [the

E |1 business] for the same or partial amounis.” C P

12 6. Kimxey asserted thal former cosployee Gary Fredriskson wes %mgclyrwpcrzsib o fay |

i , i ;

13 |/ the alleged conversion of consumer’s funds held in excrow. She assured D3Pl exarniners thal she :
14 {lunderstond she was ultimately responsible, {

« < < o I -, g N ]

5 7. In reviewing reccrds prodeced afior the shamivec's visit, the sorminer drsegvured .

16 Hanother conversion of consumer fids Fredrickson’s employmen|

17 [ rmain ne day after the examiner left the busiine he cxmuiner also Sypfossed ;

H

18 jleoncemn that “[elonversion of funds is a repeat finding from the 2008 examination.” DFI May |

{9 1130, 2013 Report of Investigmion at 6, )

{

20 8 Kimzey's failurs to supervise her fomwr wployes, the Taxe Gary Yredrickson :

21 pviolated Rule 1.9 of the Limired Practice Officer Rules 0{ Professional Condugt (LPORDCY, -

22 |H{1LRO Daties and Althority are not Delegalie) '

¥

23 9. By cpaverting the praperty of clients or t 10 promptly pay

|

24 ] p

Smtentent of Allered Mi st,unnm't WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION “;

Pagu 2 1323 4™ Avgnuk, Suite 500 ;

\zmlc, WA S81I01.2559
’2(15}) 7278207




UG/20/2017 12:43P% FaX

MY

o
198

v
W2

18

19

20

&2

4253348149 GLGPL

| or dediver 1o ¥he clienl of third pefson the prop

entitled, Kinmzgy violated TPORPC

i

LG

J2A(D) mad LPORPT 1,124

Statersent of Alleged Misconghgl
Page 3

crly Lo which th

D06/ 0016

€ (ﬁafbg:gsax:d;{.ng Propery),

[\/ixlr‘ui’x 111.; } f&’fy ¥

A)Yl}\kgim( iQN ST}\U- A :‘: ‘JQSGCL’CT:(;W
1325 4% Avonue, Ruite ﬁuO
Seattle, WA 9810128

{206) 727-R207

¢ client or third person wasi

v i T R il 2 i s e e e A a3 o

E




